User Manual
UTC-515/520/532
15.6”, 21.5”, 32”
Ubiquitous Touch Computer
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2014
by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. reserves the right
to make improvements in the products described in this manual at any time without

B.1.1 Specifications
B.1.2 Packing List
B.1.3 Ordering Information
Interface USB (Cable Length:50cm)
Image Resolution 2592 (H) x 1944 (V)
Focusing Range 10 cm~ ∞; Supports auto focus
Frame Rate
640 x 480 @ 30 fps max
1280 x 1024 @ 30 fps max
1600 x 1200 @ 15 fps max
2592 x 1944 @ 15 fps max
Video Format MJPG
OS Support Windows XP/7/8
Dimensions 130 x 35 x 40 mm
Operating Temperature 0 ~ 40° C
Description Quantity
Cable Clamp 2
Camera Module Unit 1
P/N Description
UTC-P01-A1E  5MP camera module for UTC-500 series
UTC-515/520/532 User Manual 30
A
ppendix B
U
T
C
 P
eripherals
B.2 UTC-P02 (MSR)
B.2.1 Specifications
B.2.2 Packing List
B.2.3 Ordering Information
Interface USB (Cable Length:50cm)
Track Configuration
TRACK 1 / IATA / 210 bpi / 79 Alphanumeric Characters
TRACK 2 / ABA / 75 bpi / 40 Numeric Characters
TRACK 3 / Thrift / 210 bpi / 107 Numeric Characters
Card Standard  ANSI, ISO, and ABA.
Read Speed 3 ips to 60 ips (7 cm/s to 152 cm/s)
Magnetic Head Life 1,000,000 times (ISO test standard)
OS Support Windows 98/ME/2000/XP / Win 7
Dimensions 130 x 35 x 40 mm
Operating
Temperature
0 ~ 40° C
Description Quantity
Cable Clamp 2
Magnetic Stripe
Reader Unit
1
P/N Description
UTC-P02-A0E Magnetic stripe reader For UTC-500 series
31 UTC-515/520/532 User Manual
B.3 UTC-P03 (RFID Reader)
B.3.1 Specifications
Interface USB (Cable Length:50cm)
Frequency 13.56 MHz
Read Mode ISO 15693, ISO 14443A, ISO 14443B, ISO 18000- 3 Mode 1, Felica

eripherals
B.3.2 Packing List
B.3.3 Ordering Information
Description Quantity
Cable Clamp 2
RFID Reader Unit 1
P/N Description
UTC-P03-A0E RFID reader for UTC-500 series
33 UTC-515/520/532 User Manual
B.4 UTC-P06 (Smart Card Reader)
B.4.1 Specifications
B.4.2 Packing List
B.4.3 Ordering Information
Interface USB (Cable Length:50cm)
Card Acceptor/
Reliability
User card Friction Type (ID-1) , 200,000 cycles
Card Reader
CPU card -Complies with ISO7816-1,2,3,T=1 and T=0 protocol
Memory card -Synchronous 2-line, 3-line and I2C interface
LED
Dual color LED indicator
Complies with PC/SC version 1.0 standards
OS Support Windows XP/ 7
Dimensions 130 x 35 x 40 mm
Operating Temperature 0 ~ 40 °C
Description Quantity
Cable Clamp 2
Smart Card Reader Unit 1
P/N Description
UTC-P06-A0E Smart card reader for UTC-500 series
UTC-515/520/532 User Manual 34
A
ppendix B
U
T
C
 P
eripherals
B.5 UTC-P07 (Barcode Reader)
B.5.1 Specifications
Interface USB (Cable Length:50cm)
Scanning
Performance

35 UTC-515/520/532 User Manual
B.5.2 Packing List
B.5.3 Ordering Information
Description Quantity
Cable Clamp 2
Barcode Reader Unit 1
P/N Description
UTC-P07-A1E 2D Barcode Module for UTC-500 Series
UTC-515/520/532 User Manual 36
A
ppendix B
U
T
C
 P
eripherals
B.6 UTC-P21 (4-in1 Module)
B.6.1 Specifications
B.6.2 Packing List
B.6.3 Ordering Information
RFID
13.56MHz frequency
Read mode: ISO 15693/14443A/B/18000-3/Felica
Reading range: 3 +/- 1cm
2D Barcode Reader
2D mode scan rate: 56 images
Linear emulation scan rate: 200 images/sec
Optical resolution: 752x480 pixels, 256 gray levels
Smart Card reader
User card friction type (ID-1), 200,000 cycles
SAM card: 5000 insertion
Compliant CPU card and memory card
Magnetic Stripe
Card Reader
Card Standard ANSI, ISO, and ABA.
Read Speed 3 ips to 60 ips (7 cm/s to 152 cm/s)
Magnetic Head Life 1,000,000 times (ISO test standard)
OS Support Windows XP/ 7
Dimensions 300 x 35 x 40 mm
Operating
Temperature
0 ~ 40° C
Description Quantity
Cable Clamp 2
4-in-1 Module Unit 1
P/N Description
UTC-P21-A0E 4-in-1 Module for UTC-500 Series
37 UTC-515/520/532 User Manual
UTC-515/520/532 User Manual 38
Appendix C
C Touch Screen Options